
2024-2025 Alabama Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-13   Conf: 4-9   Home: 13-3   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 1-2
vs National Ranked: 6-11   vs Regional Ranked: 0-0   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Abboud, Sebastian 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Aguiard, Enzo 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-5 – 1-0 1-4 0-3 – – L 1 2-5 0-4 0-0
Anderson, Mikel 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Arbelaez, Vicente 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Arsic, Niksa 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Assendelft, Van, Jip 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Bowden, Louis 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Brancatelli, Gabriele 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Bulte, Alex 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Carlini, Gianluca 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Cigna, Nicola 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Clement, Christophe 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Coquelin, Hugo 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Dahlberg, Mans 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Edengren, Kevin 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Foster, Zach 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-4 – – – 1-0 0-2 2-3 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Frusina, Alexander 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Gimenez Perez, Carlos 5-5 4-5 1-0 1-2 – – – 1-0 1-1 2-4 L 2 4-4 0-0 0-0
Gimenez, Fillat, Oriol 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Ginat, Roi 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Gogineni, Vignesh 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Ho, Accossa, Juan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hoeijmans, Luc 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Jefferson, Henry 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ji, Jim 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Jin, Jeremy 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Johnson, Magnus 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Jones, Roan 11-10 11-10 0-0 3-8 3-1 8-9 – – – – W 1 3-6 5-6 0-0
Jovanovic, Petar 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 2 2-0 1-0 0-0
Katz, Martin 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 1-1 1-0 0-0
Kennedy, Jake 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Kriznik, Matic 9-8 9-8 0-0 4-5 – – 1-0 2-2 5-5 1-1 L 1 6-2 0-1 0-0
Lestir, Loan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Li, Eric 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Lofman, Aleksi 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Malige, Noah 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Markowitz, Callum 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Martin, Benjamin 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Martinez, S., Benito 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Miguel, Felipe, Luis 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Miladinovic, Marco 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Nezar, Damien 6-7 6-7 0-0 3-2 – – – 1-1 3-1 2-5 L 1 5-3 0-0 0-0
Nolan, Will 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Nolan, William 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Novansky, Michal 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Paliska, Bradley 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Parikh, Harsh 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Pawlak, Piotr 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Penzlin, Julien 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Petrovic, Luka 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Phillips, Daniel 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Planinsek, Filip 17-3 17-3 0-0 9-3 17-3 – – – – – W 1 6-3 10-3 0-0
Ponce De Leon, Matias 10-5 10-5 0-0 2-3 1-0 3-0 6-5 – – – L 2 5-5 1-1 0-0
Pouls, Brostrom, Oskar 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ravichander, Ishaan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Rihane, Youcef 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Roothman, Carl 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ruger, Henry 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Sakamoto, Hirro 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Sansano, Pinto, Oscar 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 2 2-0 1-0 0-0



Schiessl, Erik 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Serrano, Martinez, M. 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Simkin, Nicolas 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Stewart, Tyler 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Stromberg, Isac 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Tomic, Radomir 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Tramolay, Leonard 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Vasquez, Alessio 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Velcz, Zsomber 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Verlaguet, Alexandre 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Weekes, Jaden 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Wijk, Van, Quintan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Zimnokh , Andrii 11-11 11-11 0-0 4-6 – 0-2 4-2 5-6 2-1 – W 1 4-5 2-2 0-0
Total 101-101 73-61 28-40 26-38 21-4 12-11 12-11 10-12 11-10 7-13 – – 29-30 0-0
Percentage .500 .545 .412 .406 .840 .522 .522 .455 .524 .350 – – .492 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Aguiard, Enzo/Foster, Zach 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-2 – – 2-3 W 1 2-3 0-0 0-0
Aguiard, Enzo/Planinsek, Filip 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Aguiard, Enzo/Kriznik, Matic 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 – 0-2 – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Jones, Roan/Foster, Zach 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 – – 1-1 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Planinsek, Filip/Foster, Zach 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1-1 – W 1 1-2 1-0 0-0
Planinsek, Filip/Kriznik, Matic 4-6 4-6 0-0 2-6 3-6 1-0 – W 1 4-6 2-2 0-0
Ponce De Leon, Matias/Jones, Roan 6-5 6-5 0-0 0-2 – 1-1 5-4 L 3 5-5 0-0 0-0
Zimnokh , Andrii /Nezar, Damien 15-6 15-6 0-0 7-3 6-2 9-4 – W 2 7-3 5-3 0-0
Gimenez Perez, Carlos/Foster, Zach 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 – – 3-0 W 3 3-0 0-0 0-0
Gimenez Perez, Carlos/Ponce De Leon, Matias 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 – 0-1 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Kriznik, Matic/Foster, Zach 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kriznik, Matic/Jones, Roan 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-1 – 0-2 2-1 L 2 2-3 0-0 0-0
Basile, Alessio/G., Nicolas, Thomas 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Blaydes, Billy/Nolan, William 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 1-1 0-0
Bowden, Louis/Wijk, Van, Quintan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Brancatelli, Gabriele/Biagiotti, Richard 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Brancatelli, Gabriele/Sachdev, Rohan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Burdell, Charlie/Rice, Steven 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
C., Matthieu/Ribero, William 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Christensen, Casper/Inaki-cabrera-bello 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Craig, Corey/Connel, Jamie 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 – – – L 2 0-2 0-1 0-0
Edengren, Kevin/Johnson, Magnus 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Gustafsson, Filip/Ludoski, Zoran 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Kennedy, Jake/Nolan, Will 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Krasner, David/Palchau, Matei 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Li, Eric/Ji, Jim 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Lofman, Aleksi/Penzlin, Julien 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Markowitz, Callum/Charlpa, Dylan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Martinez, S., Benito/Jovanovic, Petar 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Novansky, Michal/Tomic, Radomir 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 1-0 0-0
Paliska, Bradley/Jefferson, Henry 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Pham, Derek/Bracks, Ian 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Pouls, Brostrom, Oskar/Velcz, Zsomber 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Pow, Luca/Tacchi, Luciano 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Ruger, Henry/Coquelin, Hugo 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Thanos, Aristoltelis/Baris, Ozan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Tramolay, Leonard/Ribero, William 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Verlaguet, Alexandre/Amier, Matis 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Whitwell, Gordon/Stromberg, Isac 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Yunis, Facundo/Assendelft, Van, Jip 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Total 52-45 37-29 15-16 14-18 11-9 13-10 13-10 – – 17-9 0-0
Percentage .536 .561 .484 .438 .550 .565 .565 – – .654 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Aguiard, Enzo 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-3 1-0 0-3 1-3 L 6 0-5 1-0 0-0
Foster, Zach 7-7 7-7 0-0 3-5 0-1 2-2 5-4 L 2 2-6 1-0 0-0
Jones, Roan 10-8 10-8 0-0 3-4 – 1-2 9-6 W 1 3-3 0-0 0-0
Planinsek, Filip 6-8 6-8 0-0 3-8 4-7 2-1 – W 1 2-5 4-2 0-0
Ponce De Leon, Matias 7-6 7-6 0-0 0-2 1-0 1-1 5-5 L 1 2-4 0-0 0-0



Zimnokh , Andrii 15-6 15-6 0-0 7-3 6-2 9-4 – W 2 4-3 5-3 0-0
Nezar, Damien 15-6 15-6 0-0 7-3 6-2 9-4 – W 2 4-3 5-3 0-0
Gimenez Perez, Carlos 4-1 4-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 – 3-1 L 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Kriznik, Matic 8-10 8-10 0-0 4-8 3-6 2-3 3-1 L 1 5-4 2-2 0-0
Amier, Matis 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Assendelft, Van, Jip 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Baris, Ozan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Basile, Alessio 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Biagiotti, Richard 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Blaydes, Billy 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 1-1 0-0
Bowden, Louis 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Bracks, Ian 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Brancatelli, Gabriele 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 – – – W 2 2-0 1-0 0-0
Burdell, Charlie 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
C., Matthieu 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Charlpa, Dylan 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Christensen, Casper 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Connel, Jamie 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Coquelin, Hugo 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Craig, Corey 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Edengren, Kevin 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
G., Nicolas, Thomas 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Gustafsson, Filip 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Inaki-cabrera-bello 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Jefferson, Henry 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ji, Jim 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Johnson, Magnus 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Jovanovic, Petar 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Kennedy, Jake 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Krasner, David 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Li, Eric 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Lofman, Aleksi 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Ludoski, Zoran 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Markowitz, Callum 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Martinez, S., Benito 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Nolan, Will 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Nolan, William 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 1-1 0-0
Novansky, Michal 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 1-0 0-0
Palchau, Matei 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Paliska, Bradley 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Penzlin, Julien 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Pham, Derek 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Pouls, Brostrom, Oskar 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Pow, Luca 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Ribero, William 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Rice, Steven 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Ruger, Henry 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Sachdev, Rohan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Stromberg, Isac 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Tacchi, Luciano 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Thanos, Aristoltelis 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Tomic, Radomir 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 – – – W 1 1-1 1-0 0-0
Tramolay, Leonard 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Velcz, Zsomber 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Verlaguet, Alexandre 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Whitwell, Gordon 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 – – – L 1 0-1 0-1 0-0
Wijk, Van, Quintan 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Yunis, Facundo 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 – – – W 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Total 52-44 37-29 15-15 14-18 11-9 13-10 13-10 – – 17-9 0-0
Percentage .542 .561 .500 .438 .550 .565 .565 – – .654 .000



2024-2025 Alabama Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
9/13/24 SEC Challenge - Tuscaloosa, Ala.

9/21/24
ITA All American Championships -
Tulsa, Okla.

10/7/24
Big 12/SEC Challenge - WACO,
Texas

10/21/24
ITA Southern Regional
Championships - Baton Rouge, LA

11/1/24 Georgia Tech Fall Invite -

11/11/24
ITA Sectional Championship -
Tallahassee, Fla.

1/18/25 GEORGIA TECH W 5-2 1-0 0-0 W W W L W L W L W #19
1/18/25 ALABAMA STATE W 4-0 2-0 0-0 W W u u W u u W W #19
1/25/25 VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH W 4-0 3-0 0-0 W u W W u u u W W #19
1/26/25 at Virginia (#5) L 1-4 4-0 0-0 W u u L L L u L L #19
1/31/25 TULSA W 4-0 4-1 0-0 u u W W u W W L W #20
2/2/25 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 4-2 5-1 0-0 W W W L L u W u W #20
2/2/25 ALABAMA AM W 4-0 6-1 0-0 W W u u u W u W W #20
2/8/25 at Florida State (#15) W 4-3 7-1 0-0 W W W L L L W L W #18
2/14/25 PRESBYTERIAN W 7-0 8-1 0-0 W W W W W W u W W #18
2/21/25 at South Carolina L 1-4 0-0 W L L L u u L W L #19
2/24/25 at Florida (#49) L 3-4 8-2 0-0 W L L L W L W W L #19
2/28/25 GEORGIA (#59) W 4-3 9-3 1-2 W L W L W W L W L #25
3/2/25 VANDERBILT (#32) W 4-0 10-3 2-2 W W W u u u W W u #25
3/6/25 at Ole Miss (#51) L 3-4 10-4 2-2 W W L L L L L W W #21
3/8/25 at Arkansas (#34) L 3-4 10-5 2-4 W L L W L L L W W #21
3/14/25 at Texas AM (#13) L 0-4 10-5 2-4 u u L u L L L u L #31
3/16/25 at Texas (#3) L 0-4 11-6 2-4 L u L u u L L L u #31
3/20/25 TENNESSEE (#19) L 3-4 10-8 2-7 W L W L W L L u L #33
3/22/25 KENTUCKY (#30) W 4-3 11-8 3-7 W L L W L W W W L #33
3/29/25 OKLAHOMA (#21) L 3-4 11-9 3-8 W L L L L W W u W #34

3/30/25 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE UNIV. W 5-0 12-9 3-8 W W W W W

&m
das
h;

&m
das
h;

&m
das
h;

&m
das
h; #34

3/30/25 MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE UNIV. W 4-0 13-9 3-8 u W u W u

&m
das
h; W W

&m
das
h; #34

4/3/25 AUBURN (#29) W 4-3 14-9 4-8 W W L L W W u L L #36
4/11/25 at LSU L 0-4 14-10 4-8 L L u u L u L L u #33
4/13/25 MISSISSIPPI STATE (#11) L 3-4 14-11 4-10 L L W L W L L W W #33
4/16/25 vs Vanderbilt (#43) W 4-3 4-10 W L W W W L W L L #38
4/17/25 vs Tennessee (#14) L 3-4 4-10 L L L W W L W L W #38
5/2/25 vs Pepperdine (#25) L 3-4 15-13 4-10 W W L W L L u L L #34


